

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.989 of 2005**

Sk. Jamiruddin ..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand .... Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR**

For the Appellants : Mr. R.P. Gupta, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Bishambhar Shastri, APP

-----

**5/20.07.2022** Both the parties are present.

As prayed for, let this case be listed on 31.08.2022.

**(Navneet Kumar, J.)**

R.Kumar