

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 989 of 2005

Sk. Jamiruddin

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : None

For the State : Mr. Bishwambhar Shastri, A.P.P.

07/20.12.2023 From Order dated 07.09.2022, it appears that this is a part-heard matter of a Co-ordinate Bench (Mr. Justice Navneet Kumar) of this Court.

2. Under the circumstance, this appeal may be placed before an appropriate Bench with the permission of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.